Che danadian Cham

Volume 95.—No. 42.

— Statf Phots

THEIR 6CTH ANNIVERSARY was celebrated by Mr. and Mrs. Robert

Detorest at their Milton
were married on March 13,

nome on Sunday of this week. The couple'

years and the immediate family all live in Milton.

=

Jail Employees Wages
Increased, Unsettled

Wages of employees at the County
members of County Council approved a $100 a vear increase at
Tuesday.
and the committee

regular meeting at Milton
council for ar increase,

after
their
requested

Harold Ad-

Jail are still not settled

A month ago emplovees

headed by Reeve

kins had council approve of the increase.

Sheriff W. J. Robertson Informed gp—— - )

members he felt he would not have

a staff to take care of the 16 inmates
1If substantial increases were not
forthcoming. Mr. Adkins explained

wage rates were set by the Depart-
ment of Reform Institutions and al-
lowed for an annual increase of $100

per year,

“The committee felt wages here in
Halton were not equal to other
places and we were liberal in grant-

Ing an increase at Ihﬁ time,” he said
and adding employees could still en-
Joy the statutory increase next fall
County Rate Down

Members did not suggest the em-
ployees were highly paid men after
sheriff Robertson informed council
of the wage scale as paid in Peel
County. The starting wage is $1.940
with a cost of living bonus of $420
to a local maximum of $2,270. Wages
at the Peel County Jail are about
$300 a yvear more than in Halton.

Council felt the matter should be
Investigated again by the committee
who were to meet with employees
to come to a final decision.

There was a slight reduction in
the county rate when members set

the rate, after hearing a report
made by finance chairman Wilfred
Bird. A total of five mills will be

required to raise $395.000 to meet
expenses for 1955, $237.000 will be
raised for general purposes or three

mills while the road levy is two
mills to raise $158,000.

Estimated expenditures were
$201,855.40 with estimated revenue

at $54 655 largest amounts returning

to this fund from the Registry Of-

an additional $20.000. While road
expenditures were estimated at
$300,000 only $158,000 was levied for,
the balance consisting of available
grants.

Combat Future Epedemic

In a report from the Health Unit |

it was agreed to increase the per
capita rate from $1.20 to $1.25. Reeve

fice $20,000 and Hospital accounts of | uch

' could

T T i v e— —

Other grants included:
National Institute for the
building fund, $1,750 with a regular
grant of $500; Salvation Army

Halton Music Festival $100: St John

Ambulance $200; Lorne Scots Band
SoU): IH‘IH Scots Regiment $500

The Judge of the County Juvenile

ourt was to recejve dll INcreast
nis salary being $1,000 a vear

Grant for Kilts

Col. Charters of the Lorne Scots
Regiment was present to give a re-
port and review the activities of the
regiment for the past vear. He said
the regiment had embarked on a
program to provide dress uniforms
lor the men, which would have to
be pald for by subscription. By con-
ducting various activities almost
nalf of the $15,000 required had

en raised. and he hoped count

incil could assist with this fund

“Oul band and regiment has
made a name for itself and we feel
we would I'.kl- to dress our mern 1n
kilts, so I!ll'_‘.' could compete with
regiments  from more  wealthy
areas "' he said.

Council approved an additional
grant of $500 directed to the uni-
lorm fund of the regiment.

The building committee reported
that by allowing for the purchase
[ a micro-filming machine and re-
novations to the regisiry office, it
would not be necessary to procee
with a building program this year
Reeve Harold Adkins, chairman of
the committee, explained that by
installing a micro-filming machine
space now used for filing
be saved. The filing of film
coples of all papers will take less
space, the committee found The
amount of $8,100 was provided for

—

in the budget for this purpose.

C. A. Martin ' said this addition |
would provide a reserve to assist
combatting any future epidemic
which might be experienced. They |
further asked increased dental ex-
amination in the schools.

Members of the Health Unit had

previously asked the Department to
give permission to increase meme-
bership of the board to seven. How-
ever, 1t was felt If two members of
council sat in at the meetings fur-
ther council appointments could be

made In the future.

A number of grants were ap-
proved 1n the budget, the following
being made: Halton Junior Farmers
$350; Halton Piowmen's Association.
$250; Halton Soil and Crop Im-|
provement Assoclation, $100: Hal-
ton Agricultural Society, $300 with
an additional $200; Esquesing Agri-
cultural Society, $200 with an ad- |
ditional $100; Acton Fall Fair $200 |

additional $100.
Questions Fair Grants
Reeve Robert Marshall argued the
grants to local fairs should be sub-
stantially 1ncreased, “I don’'t think

with an

these grants have been increased in
the past 20 years, and realizing the
agricultural growth with the new
assessment  we should increase
these amounts to encourage further
agricultural expansion in Halton”
he said.

Reeve A. R. Service pointed out

that officials from each of these or-
ganizations had requested increased
grants, some for some specific pur-
pose. Our committee felt that by
giving them the regular grant with
an additional amount we were be-
ing generous,” he stated. v

= a—

The clerk was authorized to ad-
vertise for a clerk typist to assist in
the clerk’s office.

Permission was granted to Trafal-
gar township to lay 700 feet of side-
walk on the 8th Line. which is a
county road.

Presentation Made
To Rev N. Green

| School

1
|
I
E
|

1895 'rﬁ ThE D‘ld KHDX MBHSE ThﬂT IS now pe rties hnad been
the Oddfellows’ Hall. They have lived in Milton for the past 40| Board to another. I

MILTON, ONTARIO, THURSDAY,

MARCH 17th, 1955

Report Shows Town Surplus,

pion

Two Sections, Fourteen Pages—Six Cents

e

e — e e

= e

’54 Tax Arrears Increase 33%

NO AGREEMENT BETWEEN H.S. BOARD Esquesing Opposes

a conference of the '\Illln,.
F‘ub 1Ic School Board. the Nort
Halton High School District Hli;nwl

and Mr. Routley,
elementary schools of the D
ment of Education. Mr

superintendent of
Darlri-

Johnstor

High School inspector for the dis-
trict and L. L. Skuce, inspector of
Public Schools for Halton, no
agreement was reached on the pro-

posal for Milton
to purchase the
buillding in

Public

nt High

pres

Ledwith of the Public School Boargd
presided.

Mr. Routley outlined the position
clearly and pointed out the deben-
ture 1ndebtedness on the present

T.lefl ilf ~1ITl1~-
L.Leamington
tranfers of pro-

buillding. Mr. Johnston
lar cases in Aurora.
and Sutton where

made from one

was pointed

| out that sale price must be a rea-

scnable one to consummate the
plan.

' Chairman W. J. Coon of the High

School Board explained the diffi-

'EIHItH of negotiations where f{ive

tmunuupul:t:t-h were concerned and

' suggested an offer be made by th

| Public School Board.

1
]

Canadian |
Blind. |

$700: |

IO & 1
| d ¥ !lhth.t'

Opposition from Esquesing

Members of the Public School
Joard intimatedq that the price for
the buillding would require to be

$60.000 and that
accommodation
before

I‘ltii}]:"
must bho
September. An

.'Jl*i:l',‘-.'

.“:n':'lutll

k wer from the High School
B d:‘ii must not be delayed beyond
twWo weeks,

the deben-

Mr. Routley thought

| ture Indebtedness against the school
Aas $60,000 to $65.000 and felt the
Board would do well if this amount
was recelved for the building
JIIl]:“l gcretary [ LN IIL.JI - {
Board said t lebenture indebted-
. vas at nreser etween $20.000
4 ”rhm
Viembers f 1 H F~ )
Board Vo rep nted kEsquesi
Fow hip d been f 1shed wit
py of a r ition passed b
L.equesing Council tating
township's objection elling thi
I 1t bullding ind  bullding
new High School Buildir Na
gaweya representativi felt ‘
£ COUl 11 *'l’,,n.f EIee 10 J
ng the bullding at the figur
ested 1n vi . lﬂf LI ract t 1l I«
placement Iran( V4 carried
for $250000 at present
P. S. Population to Double
Mr. Skuce pointed out that
there was evidence the Public
=i ()| yopulation would b adoubp-
led 1n the next few vyear:
The Publ School Bo etired
11¢ LN mattel LV d ] l ol D

i ;J‘.‘]‘-T“fi

| board. A resi

lchitect,

nday 'nng. Revy Norman

fr.rffrl DI ur'rw-"!' his farewell =e)
mon at Grace Anglican church

Afterw ards. 11 the !’J-'L""*j!- nall
members of the ongregatione of
the United :mr! Presbyteria
( & IijIJT'Fi Nl OWn pari niorn- |
] N expressing regref il ni
caving and best wich for  the

ITUure

J J Water th rector’ Wdl
den, expressed the sincere sorrow
] tne congregation Milton W
petter for hi :.'l'-,'JH:{ been here, he
declared.

Mr. Green was presented with a

terling silver

set., Mrs.

Individual
Green

COIMImMun-
10N

was glven a
17zy-Susan sandwich tray. K. Wat-
on, the people's warden, made the
presentations on behalf of the
congregation,

Rev. Orsborn. on behalf of the
cal clergy, expressed best wishes
to Rav. Green and regrets at his

leaving.

Tea and cookies were served by
the Evening Branch W.A.,

Rev. Green is going to
ville, The new rector in Milton
vill be Rev. David A. Powell of
Harriston. He will arrive
April 15.

Beams-

about |

| cdi=t)

AND MILTON BOARD ON SCHOOL SALE Sule of High School :

Ht‘f!l: :'. | ]

Milton M. |

Begm New School

i | pec Milto
Public Sch !. uu;*t Wednesday
evening, [Jr‘i:.rl;,;l Foster was
conduct a survey to deter-
the potential school populat-

the tion of town.

(1 f

ASK-
d to
mine
1O 1N
The actior
ance of solicitor K. Y. Dick
notified the board the necessary
Department of Education approva
of the school site had been receiv-
ed and the first action on pur-
chase of the Pearson property off
Martin St. had been taken. He r
the neceszary $1.000 had
peen malled a under the
’liff[ll”.,

Mr. Dick
yer 1o
~dr'y
Court
ment
ly being

i
r"r L5 'l
']'.pl | i F II

foll

"-..,'!'fi T:;l'

PR

required

out a trunk
Woodward Ave NS
serve the Kingsleigh
cubdivision and an ease-
was asked across the
purchased by the school
lution was approved

yuld consider 1t
th the ]f:.'rH Lo b
junct

also pointed

!'I':Eu-.-;‘_ :!‘I

1at the hu'rlr!

.':I.l]]f":-"'.,Pfi ti}
rlfl 11l C)] wWliltn ar

918" On

cngagred

vhen thev are
Lh 1zee  of th
U'Hii T.'II‘

) I 1LLTT) Wds

j0)]) " ()]
1
| continued

aucit

cho
Importance of ai
The =teps required toward
ruction of a new
outlined

A request by

con-
SoHonE  Aver
principal  Foster
for the ration to-
vard purcha of a film strip mu
chine, screen and strip films, wa
'l'}|JI'H"|.,-'FI'i. He |.'I}I|!:T1F! out the P L) -
118" concert proceeds had been used
lo buy one set of this equipment
well as two radios and a record
player. Members objected to the
concert proceeds being directed to
the purchase of school equipment,
suggesting 1t was the board’s res-
ponsibility. The board then agreed
to the entire purchase estimated at
approximately $400,

Board members also approved a
resolution asking that council con-
sider the imposition of a sum of
money on dwelling construction
that might be used to lighten the

board’'s consicdi

Fy
il =

;“ OpPer- Z

Planning

burden of educational X pe 'nditur- Considi the whole site ]‘Hin!lt"‘tt
€S, Vas presented and Ilrf= motion
At the beginning of the meeting | of adjournment could De put to th

hairman Ledwith expressed regr:t | vote. three membe rs left the meet-
at the way the last meeting of the Ing. With no quorum present the
- : meeting was suspended., “If ther
board on Monday night had dis- >
i Follow x) 3 et ¢ ' witi are any more actions of that Ly pe
| ¢ olved. Fo ':"'””" ne meeting wilh | o, this board, I'll be forced to re-
| the high school board to conside: cign as chairman.” he warned.
| possible purchase of the present
1 . l . o e oy . * )
high schcool, a resolution to make All members of the board wer
s P OC O cnecial y NI IPTISL g
11 Oftfer on vacant I”‘;-Iua]*t}‘ W g s | | resent tlt. Hl:,- ~pecld "‘t"h'l{il.‘f. hiI-i}.
approved. When a resolution to re- | n1ght session.

—— o e = —

— StAft Photo
LOOKING WITH PRIDE at their citizenship papers are two of a group
of over 60 new Canadians frorn all parts of Halton county who at-
tended a special court ceremony in Milten last Friday. Djodje Jo-
vanovic, on the left, has been in Canada six years and lives in Oak-
ville. MI'OI‘E!d Markuwc who has been here six and a half years,
lived formerly in Oakwlle and now in Hamilton. Both like Canada
very much. The full story of the new citizens is on page 11, the
first page of the second section.

| years

H. A. Lever, town auditor, submitted the auditor's report covering
954 indicating a surplus of $6.347.86 on that year's operations, to Milton
( ouncil at their regular meeting Monday.

Ul’lpd]d taxes stood at $31,792.65 at the vear {rnd’

$20,528.77 at January 1, 1954.
fort ahnu]cl be made to reduce it’

60th Anniversary
Marked By Couple

A surprise
Mr. and Mrs.
celebrate their
niversary at the home of
daughter, Mr. and Mrs. J W. Mc-
' Dougall, Sunday. It was attended
' by her daughter, Mr. and Mrs. B
Bullen; her son, Mr.
George Deforest. another son.
'oand Mrs. Cameron Deforest
her daughter, Mr. and Mrs J
McDougall. Later 17 of their
grandchildren and four of
eight great grandchildren
for a light lunch. Many
called on them during the
They received many
gifts,

They were

dinner was given for

60th wedding

Mr.
and
W
22
their
arrived
friend:
day.
flowers and

married in the old
Presbyterian manse on March 13.
1895. Both were born in Nassaga-
weya and farmed there., They have
lived in Milton for the past 40
and their four children. 29
grandchildren and c12ht great
grandchildren all live here.

Cable Rolls Stolen
Off Track Diamond

Police  here mmvestigated the
theft sometime ovey the week-end
- three 100-foot rolls of welding
cable which had been left at the
CNR-CPR diamond. The cable, cop-
per covered with black rubber,

was valued an estimated $300.

e R ——

No One Injured As
Two Cars Collide

No injuries were reported by
local police following an accident
Saturday afternoon at No. 10 side-
road and the town line, between
Trafalgar and Nelson townships.
Involved in the collision were two
cars driven by Barrie Soles and
Uwe. Gethlefsen.

anada Mrs.

=
e EEEEEEE——————

Robert Deforest to |
dll-
her

-

increased from

“I think this figure is too high and an ef-
' the auditor’s

report commented.

each board separately. Members of Esquesing townshi, ; - “The town has been undergoingw
F}]* 111““ h{ ll.l'f.ll I%H‘{l; ;!!-t CUWUrTiC ll :II'I.t '.r".ll.” |.~| ese ]lttit]-"-[.‘ J an .:1... ‘aor fi“r JI‘IF JE'I‘IUd “,f eX - ors ; - 2
! Y i a recorded | N: raweva and Erij ouncils in | ! | : be taken off Martin St. since it
:f.! i”'l.lt“”’] ]'1[."‘."‘['[1 (On 4 lL‘L{III_’i{t INdHrdgdWeyYd drll A« neik i !H:Tl‘“”l ‘r‘.k]][ I] accounts fJI' mo-=ti AT (C 1 f'f ct -{d t i I t
vote the following motion after | the council chambers at Stewart- of the differences from budget fig- ‘~_ ould ellect a reduction In water
Bl gl N | “That | town on Wednesday. March 9 (o oo e i .. pressure that would make the sup-
| consiaderable deliberation naj e . ay, - | ures. Thlis expansion perioq hnhas . 1 :
| R i s e = uss an agreement with the town | , . ply to Ontario Steel Products in-
, [ this Board agrees to sell the pre- | discuss an agreement with the town brought with 1t many problems, o
e ' 4 1 A o ind the Acton Fire Ar _ : . sufficient. It was argued the plans
| sent  Milton High School to the | of Acton | WIS EMuLUEL. SdE: particularly for new services and |’ - : T
| e P avd fre 41 N 9 i, , tor service 1nstallations had not
| Milton Public School Board for the | No, 2 'as a result the debenture debt of |, o _
| S e 1 et . | _ _ om0 po-  PEEN presented or approved by
‘M;m; D $120,000 with possession to It was agreed that Acton Fi) the town now stands at $858.685 - , Y P T b
g _ o . el et Sl i . _ . 5 _ council. Mr. Sitzer indicated his
| be given when new accommodation | Area No 2 would offer to the town | and will continue to Increase, How- _ - i
" ‘ ' | ¥ . . ~ e understanding was the plans had
avallable for High School stu- Acton $200 stand-by time per|ever, the assessment for 1995 1s in | | .
| . S SEL e Sl L e | R . . oeen approved and since then the
aents, subject to the approval cof vear and $100 per fire call. 'hey | excess of $4.200.000 so for the time R -
1 | . . = S ; : | S 1 | tenders had been awarded to begin
all municipalities in the North| qoreed ta purchase a Scott ailr | being at least. the town is well T e : : :
| : o Sk st 5 _ ! _ _ _ Installation of services to this area.
| Halton High School District, with pack, two pairs of asbestog mitts, a | within the limit which is consider- - | :
| arrangements to be made betlween | gasoline can and a map of tha firec | ed maximum of a ratio of one to| Ih,t’ service plans w ere located
.!.:'H' Hll'ul'fi_q fHI‘ II“-{}I S{.'!'H_IHI use ff area. '[qu ”f f.i:.'ht']’lT.LlI'l‘.‘-% t”. ;_1"‘:“;{_'1':‘”1(_‘]11 ”:"" tn{f 1.'1'-'er1 f'.)I'u.'l’I‘]‘iﬂ Lifld tnﬂ‘ IU‘\:’fﬂ
| shop and home economics for & All E-quesing council members | the n-[mrt indicated. *"_m”]“ili,‘ on being '.r"”maﬂﬁd‘ il
| period not to exceed ten vears.” were present and reeve Wilfrid “The water department shows an ’{;“L{HEd I'.LIL hl;;d studied d{hﬁh plans
\ | . ' 7 o NS .| but not finally approved them.
; }Offpr an !\:{'Eptﬂ}l Jird presided. operation deficit for the yea, of " h” :
‘I'. W ’ - ' ] 2 T ¥ "'r . . ¥ . r Y o Tal ] i e . . . % w  § T " 3 o
I'he Board pointed out this pri ‘ I'ne tender of W. R. Greenly 'f”'i $3,030.31. As the new rate structur R{tmning,_ln the necessity of an
WA s Hf'f'l"'l."l*['i at Ilf“'r naving 0on to _:.;“F)['J]}- ‘th:r“nh'p} on [{1“'“5:11!} came into ‘-‘.'ift'{'t ()L‘Ifrbl'l‘ ]‘ 1“54.EE'}.‘;1‘{‘L‘.mUnI, it wds pﬂlntE'd out thfﬂ
rea 1 e " ho | ! A |, P e . : - VY WA 1 S
1"‘** ] IIIILIII =L ll- Ul t"l [}Hl{ilh.‘.,', ‘I'T“‘ .“.I'ri-"* -I'n.-l:"l I.I[E ll}tt fi ?", r]‘l;' 1111111‘]1vrtam£|r11 l]{‘]l' 1.__; ]-“L"‘H.b]{‘. ; iju:idlng Il]lil::ﬂ ‘r"r{:'u]d n'[..lt 155}1& th'[
WS T]l ]'Fk.k' :!IJII‘ h‘:illi:]tll}r] fl}.,llli' {" .-Llrl{'ll }-IZI'\.:'.L{ ""Iilltl ti!.‘I"rjI*t:"“ I.. : ()r] I}.]t. [jLilils i-l;;ll--j{-l 1.'.'._11{-'11 r!t‘l.‘}{_lllur_ | nt..t‘{‘H.‘:iI‘}‘ b:}“,{j[}{) bunds unt]l thE
Mr. Ledwith thanked the High the press “"that the North Halton | ure costs increased by 83468 in | 48reement was prepared. Installat-
School Board for their attendanc ' High School District Board is con- | 1955 and the final l}if:'tlll'f' will be | lon of services was estimated at
r . ; . L W L i s L -| . r . . = i
it the meeting and their considera- | cidering the possibility of selling | dependent on the amount of new | $#8.900. Roads in the area are to
| tion of the matter. the Milton High School to the Mi]- ' water revenue obtained.” the re- | }“', hard topped. The plannlng il
After consideration of the pro-|ton Public School and buile Ng a | nort warned mitlee was asked to meet with the
posal by the Public School Board completely new school, wish to go Other report highlights show engineer and submit a report for
1t was reported that the offer had | o, record as being absolutely Op- t '«nlmr v rlf”]f IEIJE:;I#IHFL‘TZ';'[;E /she: Baxi IMeelng.
' , : : = - 04 ‘evenue Or JJ ; 4 J. =
not been .’.H‘L‘t'pt{'fi and the Public posed 10 any such pProposition unti: "!'* Llit}TlL 11” ry tii ;4 _;q:; (qn{'t‘rned Aho“'t O‘ptlun
. . i : ' , D J 11C rary eve C P9.99U.-
School Board proposeq to acquire | guch lime as the present school _;1 Eth ”. lh Ift ;4.{{}144 hvd J. M. Ledwith, chairman of the
' 21 wi a surplus of ! 44; hydr« - |
a new site on which to erect a new | with the proposed additions proves electric ¢ n;nll* e 'l‘;"l i pudiie school board, appeared. on
. s '3 a3 . lectric co 188 14 W ‘evenue | - : :
Public School building in Milton. | inadequate and until such time as | " "¢ 0z 50585 an s H Il ) Ii request ol council to discuss the
— - of ¢ . ¢ a surplus ) :
'he meeting was held Monday | an increased assessment in the “:1‘] —:;-,_.-;” g 1; d ’} urpiuv { purchase of the Pearson property
e . . 219.703.07; public schoo ‘evenue
cvening 1n Milton High School | town of Milton makes such an un- $65 600 u'I'[ : ,{j If 51? QILSIL(,L off Martin St. for la school site.
, : ) o). 0O i . SUrpius o . .
dertaking more feasible than L 1 yarate LHI"HI | L iilr $6, 441I'{'j-: fleeve Martin outlined the coun-
% separate school revenue 1 ware B—— : -
: present time. “l‘}] ' et b ‘%13“15 ’“ 1 cil was concerned about the option
4 - 1 FEY ¥ k l.-Jl & - N wr . wr . ¥ - = = ) W [
T o To ns curr (r--ilf-L’,P (,ll!'!'lr-_ 1".1]1.!]:1111 IH,"-. | - \ﬂ inere E d fe for th : i 011 1[1[* IJI{]IJ[*I.’L}- U,.hlch explred on
, : Z £ 1credse 1 e i adlUQILInN§ B Ry PR * . :
| UU uu end and Ehlf"s:t Bird were an- firm from $600 t q"';” Rt Sl March 15. “We fear the last avail-
. i | 1 \ i g i "-.. .;. b : 1 .II* ‘n.." 4 . : i # .
nointead to ttend the mee ting of (f | : : " J able school site In the darea 18 -511}]"
"n VVIth En lneer the Urban- H iral Municipalities 1n| . ‘ ping out of our handg for either a
H'r:.-z.t-wr]_ ‘ Approve Fire Signal public school or a high school’
North Halton Urban Board rep- (_{fum*xllnr Wilson introduced al the reeve emphasized.
resentatives of "U. on and Milton . . H'-ln:i"[j'._HH dpproving the purchase The board chairman reported a
met 1n Milton Tu sday evening and P"OlQCfs Dlscussed ;_1]r da <Jd watt radio slgnal :-'}'b'[&_IT] visit to the Dt‘fiifim{,nt of Educ-
greed to continue the engineeris (rom Rogers Majestic Electronics ation had failed to get the neces-
agreement on a bi-town basis B Mllton Klnsmen Ltd. for use by the fire de partment | sary aproval on the site pending a
I . : . . HT f. a= --— f‘r LT . . —_ ¥ : . . 5
Last week, at a regular Urba Y 1) @ cost of $7,407.55. The price in- | meeting on the possibility of the
R, ird meeting in Acton 1 1 4 IFSL charter mi Nng 'II'““i'Il.l ”1'“1‘1]1"“““ "I’”” wdas to D Ei'-il-}J:h' SChool ['Hl.’f‘t‘hli:”lg the PDres-
r 011n *If 1 I-1| {';+ t i nacl I i t =, rYViIicCo i l’b 1 N 11 I'[ T:I-:I. F-I'I.Il:llr];.l'!"!. lj"]].:'r- Ir t_l'lpi ""-ll.l"'[l..:llrr{l]]];.: {_!II }1h:_:‘1 H‘.l}_]IJ’u..i.1 ']15‘15_ I}-‘I{LL.tiI']g 1&-35
decided to withdraw from the | Kinsmen, was held Monday ;11 the | fRunicipalilies 1n the fire area were | being held this same night, he in-
town engineering rrangement | Milton Inn. President Fred Bennett | WHling to bear their share of th. dicated.
favor of hi Ing a full-tim e nresided over the iInformal m eling Cost. Local Pﬂli{'{" Force
for that town alon. ittended by 21 member The $7.407.55 purchase followed Official notification wasg receiv-
Engineer Ross Simmons and thi After a lengthy project discus-|a number of tests of various equip- | €ed from the Ontario Provincial Pol-
board wie notified at last week’ on, Roy Henry movedq that the | ment and several inte rviews by | Ice Commissionert that with the
meeting that Georgetown vould | Kinsmen Club of Milton donate | SOUITM 1l of representatives of var- | recent change in provincial govern-
vithdraw from the engineering ar- | $25 to the Red Cross. This was |ious firms. ment policy, contracts with towns
ingement on May | econded by Bill Kress and carried Town solicitor K. Y. Dick, solicit- | OvVer 2,000 population would be
.'.E‘ 'Ei 1 -.I“‘\" I Ltl‘" TT16%¢ ::._ I I i Ii.': Ii'l.‘h. l'q'! ']'I l'l.“"-..'i" T ) 1 1 SO0 LU cr H;tl‘rl'f rt_‘[H'l'Ht'I"Il‘]j_! K{f.t[l t :Ii' I‘”‘:ll‘.‘.ilx‘({ DL].Lh{sI‘I'lbi‘iI‘ :11‘ 1955 al-:[i
Milton and Acton agreed to carry | house was discussed and this was | Builders and J. J. Thistlewaite ap- | @ local force woulg Mave to be es-
‘.'.I' ™) T 4"- -1:“--1;' oer .‘-;:[‘“r]": (1 & . - ‘ ()t ) 1 i 1. H i flt Llll" i' []r l:“lrf T_Fl flrltl:l!ﬂ.h Jf-lr iiultllrllri.' tl:l}_]!.u.""-!'lijt.{ [}I‘ _-.JJ':-I}'!.' J}IIIL‘]. IHIIIC{_‘* 1}11{:]'
vices and expenses after May | meeting | providing for the installation by | !€CtiOn arranged.
Pet McWilliams read the min- | the subdivider of Kingsleigh | ©Councillor Charlton, chairman of
]-*,-‘I Flf the I:.‘*IT LS ‘.|".h.{ :1“” 111~ {'HHI-'[ ”f 2 ”141” Irilflj"{ sewer 1” 11'!1 | T.]']'U UJ‘-"-'H h-llll {_‘{}nqlrl'.]jl.tﬂf_‘ was ln..
PLAY PICTURED l1dtd some projects and money- | Woodward St. pumping station and | Structed to investigate further the
l! i l.‘nli'T llr ‘I" i _‘ET.I't Tl .]I'*I"_Il-l 1§ IRIT1 Y 1167 S !_'fl:tu vadl 1OUS I"\l! - Illii!ui'fiilfll {i'r I;L.“ rllfr{._‘f" III..iIIl .[ : l € ilLLl’ILitli.’fl Hf I}l[_l n}i]ll] T.U"l-‘arl hdli
]:" i ITi 1."*:. ]J..'i_' ],;I..'; -'j.'.'[i [’ IT.t o ITi¢] ik]'lil Il { .ITJ-rHiH | 1Ilit:.” S'[ |r ”P{_““‘.H'i!‘}' i [th}k]‘ﬁ'- Hi_h l_'.".I.J'Iql.I"H {i ;Jdl]lt]ng C{j:“th
| jjctured 1n the latest Junior A bulletin committee was formed - would be increased - r CeS-
i S e ; Rapdogys : - | Would Rﬂdure Supply i creased by the neces
Farme News, beside a lengthy ac- consisting of 111 Viaughan, Art Diken n veered off tl Sty of repairing plaster. Plywood
: . SCUESIO € ) 1 agreo>- : - .
int of the drama festival Melanson and Laurie Durnan. vl applications a ile wer
‘ u R ' ( ment when Hl"f."'n.'t‘ Martin suggested | :.'{!ni‘- 'idivr ‘d‘hf l;d }‘]L Were 10 be
efoen I . - _ water to serve the area should not | ) 4_L1 urther,
Council approved payment of

$100 extra to the caretaker of the
town hall for the additional clean-
Ing required.

[t was reported that arrange-
ments to keep the rest rooms open
on 'Sundays had last year been left

' With the police committee. No act

lon was reported.

A week’s holidays was to be ar-
ranged with the present caretaker
of the rest rooms.

Rental of the formey kindergart-
en In the town hall was approved
t0 the Pulsifer Guitar Supply from

4 pm. to 9 p.m. Thursday at g
rental of $5.
Discontinue Water
Water arrears of $932 were

drawn to the attention of council

land approval was given to notify

all consumers
INn arrears

with watey accounts
that if they

. were not
paid by April 1 service would be
discontinued. .

A resolution was also approved

to authorize the solicitors to take

proceedings to collect the outstand-
Ing school taxes against the Milton
arena. Property taxes are annually
abated but school taxes cannot be
abated, it was pointed out.

A completion certificate cover-
Ing work done by Carroll Sh: irp Co
In installing sewers and water on
Martin St. was received from engi-
neer R. Smith. Concern was ex-
pressed on what arrangement was
made to complete the ditching al-
ong IT’];* route of the WOrk and
confimmation that the work would
be done was to ba obtained pr.or
o payment of the account for
$1.463.20.

Councillor Pearen promised re-

port later on the request of the De-

partment of Municiapl Affairs'
request to formally establish a
Planning Board. received at the

previous meeting.

The following accounts were ap-
proved for pavment:
Town

hall, sewers ... . $752.13
Parks, recreation ... 2.04
Printing, contingencies 256.91
Waterworks .eveeooi 450.07
Fire, light, police .......... 137.36
Streets, walks ....ooooooooo . 919.23
FINEABOE it ot 315.18
$3.118.14

e W o

- T .




